SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).38930/2012

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARBANS LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.

Dr. Pankaj Nanhera, Adv. Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent No. 1 has filed Vakalatnama through Mr. A.K. Tandale, advocate. The above advocate submits that he has been instructed to appear on behalf of the remaining respondents also. Ld. counsel offers to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of the respondents within two weeks.

List the matter on 4.4.2013.

(SUNIL THOMAS)

Registrar