S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.2 & 3 & 4 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).38930/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/2012 in CWP No.15192/2010,LPA No.1169/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

HARBANS LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

This application for substituting the Lrs. Of deceased Respondent No.6 and 10 has been taken out by the Lrs. themselves.

In asmuch as the issue involved in this special leave petition relates to the service of Respondent Nos.6 and 10, the substitution of their Lrs. Is imperative. This application is ordered.

..2/-

: 2:

Registry to amend the cause title accordingly.

Issue notice to the proposed Lrs. of deceased Respondent Nos.6 and 10 returnable within four weeks.

[GEETA AHUJA] SR. P.A. [INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER