SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.7/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s).6299/2014

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARBANS LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For early hearing on behalf of the respondents and office report)

Date : 13/01/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Mr.Ajay Bansal, AAG

Mr.Gaurav Yadava, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

At the joint request of learned counsel for the rival parties, post the main appeal for final hearing during the summer vacation.

I.A.No.7 of 2016 stands disposed of accordingly.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) AR-CUM-PS (RENUKA SADANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR